QOULNCASLICITI OWIITHTIINYG 15 Or11Cc Of UIC 1Ive Ppnow prograiiios. cacll Ciuv
and registered Coach will receive a letter from USA Swimming
regarding this program in Oct. All coaches MUST have a background
test.

2) Please use your team manager (or third party vendor) to do both your
USA registration and your meet entries.

3) Sending your registration doesn’t mean your athletes are registered, |
only download the file when | receive the CHECK.

4) Host meet directors, good job getting me the registration file (SD3);
please make sure you get the file to me the weekend before the meet
and the file to me at the END of the meet.

5) | will be traveling to Colorado Springs Oct 24 — 29 for a workshop on
LSC permanent offices.

6) Please do not send registration via fax.

7) Please do not send registered mail that has to be signed for delivery.

8) Please make sure you use my new address-327 East Longleaf Dr.
Auburn, Al 36832

9) If you or your coaches change addresses-e- mail or street please let
me know.

Registration comparison of LSC's
Athlete — Southeastern Swimming - $50, three LSC charge less
and five LSC charge what we charge and 51 LSC charge more — Highest -
$68
Non-Athlete — Southeastern Swimming $43, four LSC charge the
same and 55 LSC charge more — highest $63



LSC:SE

LSC:SE

USA Swimming, Inc.
2006 Year To Date Statistics

Athlete
Athlete
Athlete Season 1
Athlete Season 2
Athlete Outreach
Athlete Individual Season
Total:

Non-Athlete
Individual
Family 1
Family 2
Sports Medicine
Life
Total:

Clubs
Club
Club Season 1
Club Season 2
Total:

USA Swimming, Inc.
2005 Year To Date Statistics

Athlete
Athlete
Athlete Season 1
Athlete Season 2
Athlete Outreach
Athlete Individual Season
Total:

Non-Athlete
Individual
Family 1
Family 2
Sports Medicine

9/24/2006 6:27:09 AM

6139
240
438

86
244
7147

596
43
43

693

72

N —

75
9/24/2006 6:26:01 AM

6209
171
322

40
349
7091

566
34
35



CIUb oeason 1 L
Club Season 2 3
Total: 75

USA Swimming, Inc.

9/24/2006 6:28:28 AM 2006 REGULAR Athlete Membership Statistics
Doesn’t include seasonal

LSC:SE Year To Date

Age Group Total Female Total Male Grand Total
8 & Under 652 480 1132
9 Year Olds 356 257 613
10 Year Olds 381 289 670
11 Year Olds 434 274 708
12 Year Olds 394 259 653
13 Year Olds 284 214 498
14 Year Olds 278 215 493
15 Year Olds 237 170 407
16 Year Olds 189 173 362
17 Year Olds 155 142 297
18 Year Olds 104 61 165
19 and Over 101 126 227
Totals 3565 2660 6225

2005 Regular Athlete Membership Statistics
Doesn’t include seasonal

LSC:SE Year To Date

Age Group Total Female Total Male Grand Total
8 & Under 549 482 1031
9 Year Olds 351 249 600
10 Year Olds 435 285 720
11 Year Olds 437 307 744
12 Year Olds 354 248 602
13 Year Olds 339 251 590
14 Year Olds 295 191 486
15 Year Olds 249 204 453
16 Year Olds 214 158 372
17 Year Olds 147 96 243

18 Year Olds 76 93 169






