- and registered Coach will receive a letter from USA Swimming regarding this program in Oct. All coaches MUST have a background test.
- 2) Please use your team manager (or third party vendor) to do both your USA registration and your meet entries.
- 3) Sending your registration doesn't mean your athletes are registered, I only download the file when I receive the CHECK.
- 4) Host meet directors, good job getting me the registration file (SD3); please make sure you get the file to me the weekend before the meet and the file to me at the END of the meet.
- 5) I will be traveling to Colorado Springs Oct 24 29 for a workshop on LSC permanent offices.
- 6) Please do not send registration via fax.
- 7) Please do not send registered mail that has to be signed for delivery.
- 8) Please make sure you use my new address-327 East Longleaf Dr. Auburn, Al 36832
- 9) If you or your coaches change addresses-e- mail or street please let me know.

### **Registration comparison of LSC's**

Athlete – Southeastern Swimming - \$50, three LSC charge less and five LSC charge what we charge and 51 LSC charge more – Highest - \$68

Non-Athlete – Southeastern Swimming \$43, four LSC charge the same and 55 LSC charge more – highest \$63

### USA Swimming, Inc. 2006 Year To Date Statistics

#### 9/24/2006 6:27:09 AM

### LSC:SE

### Athlete

Athlete	6139
Athlete Season 1	240
Athlete Season 2	438
Athlete Outreach	86
Athlete Individual Season	244
Total:	7147

### Non-Athlete

Individual	596
Family 1	43
Family 2	43
Sports Medicine	6
Life	5
Total:	693

### Clubs

Club	72
Club Season 1	1
Club Season 2	2
Total:	75

# USA Swimming, Inc. 9/24/2006 6:26:01 AM 2005 Year To Date Statistics

### LSC:SE

### **Athlete**

Athlete	6209
Athlete Season 1	171
Athlete Season 2	322
Athlete Outreach	40
Athlete Individual Season	349
Total:	7091

#### Non-Athlete

Individual	566
Family 1	34
Family 2	35
Sports Medicine	3

Club Season 1 1
Club Season 2 3
Total: 75

### USA Swimming, Inc.

## 9/24/2006 6:28:28 AM 2006 REGULAR Athlete Membership Statistics Doesn't include seasonal

LSC:SE Year To Date

Age Group	Total Female	Total Male	<b>Grand Total</b>
8 & Under	652	480	1132
9 Year Olds	356	257	613
10 Year Olds	381	289	670
11 Year Olds	434	274	708
12 Year Olds	394	259	653
13 Year Olds	284	214	498
14 Year Olds	278	215	493
15 Year Olds	237	170	407
16 Year Olds	189	173	362
17 Year Olds	155	142	297
18 Year Olds	104	61	165
19 and Over	101	126	227
Totals	3565	2660	6225

## 2005 Regular Athlete Membership Statistics Doesn't include seasonal

LSC:SE Year To Date

Age Group	<b>Total Female</b>	<b>Total Male</b>	<b>Grand Total</b>
8 & Under	549	482	1031
9 Year Olds	351	249	600
10 Year Olds	435	285	720
11 Year Olds	437	307	744
12 Year Olds	354	248	602
13 Year Olds	339	251	590
14 Year Olds	295	191	486
15 Year Olds	249	204	453
16 Year Olds	214	158	372
17 Year Olds	147	96	243
18 Year Olds	76	93	169